Distributed by:
Photo Controls
Field Installable
Dimensions &
Temperature Data
RACO®   BELL®    KILLARK®    HAWKE®    CHALMIT®
®
®

KILLARK®
®
MH, Pulse Start Ordering Information
CATALOG LOGIC
KF P 40 0 -76   NR F1 P1 AS
 1 2 3 4 5 6
 1  KF - Series Constant (aluminum flood)
 2  Lamp Type
   S = High Pressure Sodium
   H = Metal Halide
   P = Pulse Start Metal Halide
 3  Wattage
   15 = 150 Watt (MHP, HPS)
   17 = 175 Watt (MH, MHP)
   20 = 200 Watt (MHP)
   25 = 250 Watt (MH, MHP, HPS)
   32 = 320 Watt (MHP)
   35 = 350 Watt (MHP)
   40 = 400 Watt (MH, MHP, HPS)
   100 = 1000 Watt (MH, HPS)
KF Series Floodlights
APPLICATIONS
KF Series floodlights can be used in industrial installations where
flammable gases or vapors may exist due to abnormal
conditions creating a Class I, Div. 2 hazardous location. Also can
be used in harsh and corrosive environments, such as petrochem-
ical facilities, wastewater and sewage treatment plants and
marine and coastal areas. Designed for heavy duty applications
where long life and maintenance-free service is essential.
FEATURES
• Rugged weathertight housing of copper-free aluminum with
 corrosion resistant bronze finish
• Wide beam distribution
• Thermal shock, impact-resistant lens
• Continuous silicone gasketing
• All external hardware is corrosion resistant
• NR suffix Restricted Breathing for lower T-codes2
• 3/4” NPT entry on back lower left
• See back panel of brochure for fixture dimensions and
 mounting accessories
1 See catalog for certification details, and fixture mounting accessories.
2 Add optional suffix NR to catalog number for restricted breathing.
 See T-codes on back panel of this brochure.
3 Not suitable for submersion or wave impact.
4 Consult factory for other available voltages.
5 1000 watt fixture aiming angle limited to 45°-135° (no straight up or down)
 1000 watt fixtures are rated and listed for 40° ambient
6 Use Philips C1000S52/ED37 11-1/2” lamp
7 Use 11-1/2” BT37 lamp available from GE, Venture or Philips
Now With 2009 EISA COMPLIANT
Pulse Start Metal Halide Lamps
HPS, MH, Ordering Information
C atalog Lamp and Volts Beam Spread
Number Wattage 4 H°X V°
KFS150-76   QUAD
  150 HPS  7 (144°) X 6 (113°)
KFS155-76   480
KFS250-76   QUAD
  250 HPS  7 (144°) X 6 (113°)
KFS255-76   480
KFS400-76   QUAD
  400 HPS  7 (144°) X 6 (113°)
KFS405-76   480
KFS1000-76   QUAD   1000 HPS  7 (130°) X 6 (114°)
KFS1005-76 56 480
KFH170-76   QUAD
  170 MH  7 (145°) X 6 (114°)
KFH175-76   480
KFH250-76   QUAD
  250 MH  7 (145°) X 6 (114°)
KFH255-76   480
KFH400-76   QUAD
  400 MH  7 (146°) X 6 (119°)